Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011

Question: E11- 053

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: DISCRETIONARY GRANTS

Written Question on Notice

Senator McKenzie asked:

a)

b)

c)

Could the Department provide a list of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants for the year 2010-11? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

Could the Department provide a list of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants FYTD? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

Has the Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants?

Answer:

a)

b)

A listing of the Department’s grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants, for 2010-11 is publicly available on the Department’s Internet site
http://health.gov.au/internet/main/publishing.nsf/Content/pfps-grantsreporting. This
reporting complies with the Commonwealth Grant Guidelines.

A listing of the Department’s grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants, for the FYTD is publicly available on the Department’s Internet site
http://health.gov.au/internet/main/publishing.nsf/Content/pfps-grantsreporting. This
reporting complies with the Commonwealth Grant Guidelines.

Yes, the Department has complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of grants.
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